Phoenixdarts Co., Ltd.

Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division

Confidentiality Request regarding application for certification of FCC ID: 2BAB8-PHRFIDCARD Pursuant to Sections 0.457 and 0.459 of the Commission's Rules, we hereby request confidential treatment of information accompanying this application as outlined below:

Type of Confidentiality Requested		Exhibit Type
☐Short Term	⊠Permanent	Block Diagrams
⊠Short Term		External Photos
⊠Short Term	□Permanent*	Internal Photos
☐Short Term	⊠Permanent	Operation Description
☐Short Term	⊠Permanent	Parts List/BOM
☐ Short Term	⊠Permanent	Schematics
⊠Short Term		Test Setup Photos
⊠Short Term	□Permanent*	User manual

^{*}Requires further justification before permanent confidentiality will be allowed.

The above materials contain trade secrets and proprietary information not customarily released to the public. The public disclosure of these materials may be harmful to the applicant and provide unjustified benefits to its competitors.

Permanent Confidentiality:

The applicant requests the exhibits listed above as permanently confidential be withheld from public review due to materials that contain trade secrets and proprietary information not customarily released to the public.

Short-Term Confidentiality:

Pursuant to DA04-1705 June 15, 2004 of the Commission's public notice, we also request temporary confidential treatment of information accompanying this application as outlined below for an initial period of 180 days.

Sincerely,

Client's signature:

Client's name & title: choong jae LEE/ Manager

Contact information / address: : +82-10-5517-9048/ Gurodong-306, JNK Digital

Tower, 111, Digital-ro 26-gil, Guro-gu, Seoul, South korea